2002-0494

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO.: 02-12-5

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order No. One (1) for Parish Project No. P000801, Road Maintenance 2001-2002. to perform the improvements on the additional streets added to

the Road Maintenance 2001-2002 contract.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 02-10-02, adopted October 7, 2002 by the St. Charles Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. P000801, Road Maintenance 2001-2002, to Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.; and,

WHEREAS, on November 18, 2002, the St. Charles Parish Council added nine (9) streets to the Road Maintenance 2001-2002 contract, and to perform the necessary improvements on those streets, an additional \$222,994 00 to the original contract price is required.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. One (1) to the contract for the Road Maintenance 2001-2002 in the amount of \$222,994.00 be added to the original contract price to perform the additional necessary improvements.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS:

FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK,

MARINO, MINNICH

NAYS:

RAMCHANDRAN

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 2nd day of December 2002, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

CHAIRMAN

SECRETARY:

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT:

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

RETD/SECRETARY:

AT: // 25 AM RECD BY:

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH. CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

ON_December 4, 2002

AS ENTRY NO. 273460

IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK

NO. 896 FOLIO 703

SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

	NO 1											
DATE OF ISSUANCE	EFFECTIVE DATE											
OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Public Work CONTRACTOR Barriere Construction Company, L Contract ¹ Road Maintenance 2001 - 2002 Project. Road Maintenance 2001 - 2002												
OWNER's Contract No P000801 ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates,	ENGINEER's Contract No 89150 5 Inc											
You are directed to make the following changes in the Col	ntract Documents.											
SEE ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES												
Reason for Change Order: To add additional stre	eets to the Road Maintenance 2001-2002 Project											
Attachments (List documents supporting change)												
. CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES											
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Times											
\$859,056 25	Substantral Completion. Ready for final payment (days or dates)											
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders	Net change from previous Change Orders No to											
No to No	No Substantial Completion Ready for final payment (days)											
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion											
\$859 056,25	Ready for final payment (days or dates)											
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order	Net increase (decrease) this Change Order Substantial Completion											
\$222,994.00	Ready for final payment (days)											
Contract price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion											
S1,082,050 25	Ready for fiant payment , (days or dates)											
RECOMMENDED: By. L. Lord Shroud. By:	ACCEPTED: By: (LUNC) Pulled Signature) CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature) Date: 11/12/02											

END OF SECTION

ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR PARISH PROJECT NO. P000801, ROAD MAINTENANCE 2001-2002

	Mobilization	Relocation of Infrastructure Items	Single-Yellow Solid Striping	Adjustment of Dramage Structures	Concrete Curb Repair	Saweutting	6-Inch Depth Portland Cement Cone Pavement	Railroad Symbol	Adjustment of Valve Boxes	Adjustment of Manholes	6-Inch Depth Limestone Base	Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers	6-Inch Depth Asphalt Overlay Patching	Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill)	Base Course Excavation (12 " Depth)	3 Inch Depth Asphaluc Concrete Base Course	2-Inch Depth Milling	2-Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course	Project Sign	Temporary Construction Signs & Darricades	Removal of Structures and Obstructions		ITEM
	TUMP	TUMP	LI	EA.	LI	LI	SY	EΛ	EΛ	ΕA	CY	E۸	TON	CY	SY	TON	SΥ	10N	ΕÀ	LUMP	LUMP		TINI)
CIATOT	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.75	S325 00	\$9.00	\$2 50	\$47 00]	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$30 00	S7 00	\$>0.00	\$1500	\$23 00	84400	SO 25	\$44 00	\$1,000 00	\$20,000.00	\$57 000 00	PRICE	UNIT
	LUMP	LUMP	1,500	9	2,172	6,335	3,750	Δ.	٦,	28	1,874	59	1 507	827	!	250	56,179	6,902	Ŋ	LUMP	LUMP	ALILINYND	ORIGINAL
\$859,056.25	\$35,000.00	S50,000 00	\$2,625 00	\$2,925,00	\$19 \$48 00	S15 837 50	\$176,250 00	\$1,600.00	\$350,00	\$2,800.00	\$56 220 00	\$413.00	\$75,350.00	\$12,405 00	}	S11 000 00	\$14,044 75	\$303,688 00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000 00	\$57 000 00	COST	ORIGINAL CONTRACT
	LUMP	ļ	1	}	1	1	1]	ð	32	302	25	278	356	545	140	28,776	3,545	1	1		QUANTITY	CHANGE O
\$222,994.00	00 000,68	}	1	1	1	1	1	1	\$450.00	\$3,200 00	00 03O,48	\$175 00	\$13,900.00	\$5,340 00	\$12,535.00	\$6, 160 00	\$7,194.00	\$155 980 00	<u>.</u>	1	;	COST	CHANGE ORDER NO. I
	LUMP	4MD1	1,500	9	2,172	6,335	3,750	ъ	16	60	2,176	694 604	1,785	1,183	545	390	84,955	10,447	М	LUMP	HMD1	QUANTITY	TOTAL
\$1,082,050.25	\$44,000 00	\$50,000 00	\$2,625 00	\$2,925 00	\$19,548.00	\$15,837.50	\$176,250.00	\$1,600,00	\$800 00	\$6,000,00	\$65,280 00	\$588 00	\$89 250 00	\$17,745 00	\$12 535 00	\$17 160 00	\$21 238 75	\$459,668.00	\$2,000 00	S20 000 00	\$57,000 00	COST	TOTAL TO DATE
S210,459,00	90,000,00								\$450 00	S3,200 D0	S9,060 00	S175 00	\$13,900 00	\$5,340 00		\$6,160.00	\$7,194.00	\$155,980.00				INCREASES	
S0.00																			•				_ _
\$12,535.00													-		\$12,535 00		•		_			DECREASES ADDITIONS DELETIONS	
S0.00													_									DELETIONS	

RESULTING ADDITIONAL COST TO ST. CHARLES PARISH FOR CHANGE ORDER NO. 1:

\$222,994,00

November 7, 2002

Mr. Eddie Powell Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc. 13000 Justice Avenue, Suite 16 Baton Rouge, LA 70816

Re: St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance Project 2001-2002

Dear Eddie,

As per our discussion yesterday, we would be pleased to do additional patching, milling and asphalt overlay on the above referenced project at the contract unit prices. We would however require additional mobilization to do the work. Our estimate at this time is \$9000.00 for the additional mobilization.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please don't hesitate to call me at 504-432-6871.

Sincerely,

Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.

Dawn D'Angelo Project Manager The following are the streets that are to be improved with Change Order No. 1 for Road Maintenance 2001-2002:

District 1 Shaw Street King Street S. Kinler Street Good Children Street

District 2 St. Marks Street

District 4 Peter Street

District 5 Palomino Drive

District 6 St. Charles Street (La 48 - Third St.) Spruce Street (4th St. - Dead End)